

Board of Directors

Arthur Strother

Plant Superintendent

1600 West Brookmont Blvd. Kankakee, IL 60901

Phone: 815-933-0444 Fax: 815-933-0104

Providing Wastewater Treatment to the Kankakee River Valley

Ola sissa a sa sa	Vendor's Name:	
Chairperson Christopher Curtis Mayor City of Kankakee	Street address:	
	City & state:	
Vice Chairperson Paul Schore Mayor	Re: Prevailing Wage	
Village of Bourbonnais Secretary	This serves notice that the Kankakee River Metropolitan Agency (KRMA), which operates within Kankakee County, is governed, and bound by the same Prevailir Wage Ordinance that binds all other entities doing business within Kankakee	
Brian Stump Mayor Village of Aroma Park	County. This ordinance does not preclude any non-union vendor from competing for, or winning bids to perform work for KRMA, it simply states that if work is being performed by non-union workers that could be performed by union workers, the	ig
Robert Romo Financial Director Village of Bradley	prevailing wage that the union workers would receive for that job will be paid to the non-union workers.	he
Danita Swanson Alderman City of Kankakee	KRMA does not require any records or documentation of your payroll or wages, but in the event that a grievance is filed with the Illinois Department of Labor questioning the wages paid to your workers while under contract with KRMA, you must make such documentation and records available upon request.	IJ
Larry Osenga Alderman City of Kankakee	I would ask you to acknowledge and comply with this request by signing and dating this document. The original will be held in your file for the protection of all parties involved, KRMA, you the vendor, and the non-union worker.	
Steven Hunter Representative City of Kankakee	(Vendor's Signature & Company) (Date)	
Staff	Thank you,	
Executive Director Dave Tyson, P.E.	arthur L. Strother	
Plant Superintendent	Arthur L. Strother	